Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau

National Revenue Center

Monthly Statistical Release - Tobacco Products

Reporting Period: August 2004

(Number of Cigarettes and Cigars- Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco and Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico

Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large
Cigars - Small

Cigars - Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico

Cigarettes - Small

Cigarettes - Large

Cigars - Small

Cigars - Large, Class A-G

ClassH

Total Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes
Small - Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S.
Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Small
Large

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars
Small - Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S.
Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Small
Large-Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S.
Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Large

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco

Snuff-Export and to Export Warehouses
Other

Chewing Tobacco-Export & to Export Warehouses

Other

Aug-04

46,426,133,873
0

349,518,467
397,470,721
6,534,447
3,884,948
421,130
4,392,695

34,556,023,632
0

264,799,154
232,274,242
152,610,901
384,885,143
6,596,688
3,579,715
387,495
4,224,331

10,779,841,500
233,711,400
204,000
7,669,401
11,021,426,301
0

69,360,750
984,000
145

400
70,345,295
6,231,900
751,100

0

33,405
7,016,405

65,364
20,690
6,101
267

Jul-04

42,437,170,686
0

280,677,463
356,266,989
6,482,838
2,664,787
397,496
980,202

34,194,527,316
0

257,041,597
206,722,976
146,649,141
353,372,117
6,491,310
3,371,284
344,734
1,233,046

12,790,729,600
192,219,800
60,000
8,005,825
12,991,015,225
0

44,587,614
720,000

0

0
45,307,614
6,230,850
1,440,000
0

24,839
7,695,689

48,609
6,064
6,850

242

Aug-03

41,285,402,428
0

229,127,828
365,879,964
6,340,705
3,731,325
482,613
1,192,781

32,687,975,295
0

211,352,776
207,756,782
139,560,828
347,317,610
6,237,946
3,785,367
420,754
1,080,052

11,329,833,900
192,695,400
19,848,000
9,508,102
11,551,885,402
0

40,476,816
300,000

0

0
40,776,816
7,544,650
657,500

0

22,948
8,225,098

52,866
1,020
8,942

CURRENT
YEAR-TO-DATE

337,319,716,055
0

2,229,674,343
3,041,383,088
52,580,269
29,273,535
3,209,128
11,709,331

250,664,632,233
0

1,750,169,109
1,822,509,814
1,138,744,796
2,961,254,610
51,688,443
29,073,946
2,739,791
11,409,219

78,557,070,500
1,508,127,400
22,755,400
72,190,293
80,160,143,593
0

390,294,420
72,244,000
145

400
462,538,965
53,345,500
33,840,020
0

295,559
87,481,079

491,033
164,789
50,597

375

11,249

PRIOR
YEAR-TO-DATE

343,183,570,814
0

1,750,744,155
2,619,220,100
50,719,146
31,327,822
3,367,561
8,270,815

255,031,148,566
0

1,534,554,804
1,444,353,470
1,275,851,026
2,720,204,496
49,091,231
30,804,633
2,922,090
8,026,443

83,305,917,364
1,697,265,600
49,861,400
84,342,876
85,137,387,240
0

207,216,192
9,064,000

0

0
216,280,192
48,535,650
17,037,500
0

254,783
65,827,933

1,219,488
200,612
104,696

2,909

Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
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Aug-04 Jul-04 Aug-03 CURRENT PRIOR
YEAR-TO-DATE | YEAR-TO-DATE
Removed Tax-Exempt - Pipe Tobacco
Export and to Export Warehouses 38,081 74,052 60,388 464,913 394,878
Other 30 26 0 56 27
Removed Tax-Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco
Export and to Export Warehouses 0 0 0 0 0
Other 2,232 550 0 3,811 75
ON HAND / CLOSE OF BUSINESS
Cigarettes - Small 33,120,860,930| 36,762,004,744 35,945,024,822
Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0
Cigars - Small 195,262,811 193,930,609 150,550,366
Cigars - Large 274,776,462 283,060,565 234,083,843
Snuff 2,990,719 3,205,027 3,198,018
Chewing Tobacco 2,121,672 1,832,119 2,222,629
Pipe Tobacco 198,839 206,181 172,214
Roll-Your-Own-Tobacco 778,743 376,651 447,911
Aug-04 Jul-04 Aug-03 CURRENT PRIOR

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption
(As reported by the Bureau of the Census)

Cigarettes - TOTAL

Cigars - Small

Cigars - Large, Class A-G

Cigars - Large, Class H

Total Large Cigars

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Released to Domestic Factories Without Payment
of Tax (Included in above category)

Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large
Cigars - Small

Cigars - Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

1,915,179,000
20,429,000
25,451,000
29,880,000
55,331,000
2,099

19,107

24,249

64,637

7,210

O O O O O O O

1,853,485,000
9,417,000
23,440,000
31,085,000
54,525,000
3,247

6,662

94,547

87,949

899

O O O O O O O

1,908,321,000
29,336,000
13,865,000
27,202,000
41,067,000

0

9,786

26,511
59,470

667

O O O O O O O

YEAR-TO-DATE

14,622,655,000
141,992,000
183,506,000
206,463,000
389,969,000
14,655

111,110
549,990
490,337

578,679

O O O O O O O

YEAR-TO-DATE

15,568,418,000
126,788,000
118,552,000
185,519,000
304,071,000
6,841

123,991
481,572
852,948

87,713

O O O O O O O




